09-25-2000 R SHEET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-33) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket 2970 101469250 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner o. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Xiangyun JI, No. 3 Machine Tool Plant of the Xinjiang Shengeun YU, Renquan LUO, Uygur Autonomous Region Weidong ZHAO, No. 44, Luyuan Street, Wulumugi, Yuzhen WEI, The Xinjiang Uygur Autonomous Region Waunjiang ZHANG 830006, P.R. of China ${\tt Additional\ name}(s)\ {\tt of\ conveying\ party}(ies)\ {\tt attached?}\ \underline{{\tt Z}\ No}$ 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No ____ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name ___Other ____ Execution Date: July 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/605,248, filed June 28, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should involved: 1 be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Ralph H. Dougherty DOUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES 6230 Fairview Road, Suite 400 X Enclosed Charlotte, North Carolina 28210 __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

09/22/2000 NTHAI1 00000175 09605248

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature

Ralph H. Dougherty
Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

signature

08/29/00 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Attorne	y's	Docket	No.	<i>2970</i>
,,,,,,,,,	, -			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned Xiangyun JI, Shenegeun YU, Renquan LUO, Weidong ZHAO, Yuzhen WEI and Wuanjiang ZHANG hereby assigsn, transfers and sets over to No. 3 Machine Tool Plant of the Xinjiang Uygur Atotnomous Region, a corporation of the People's Republic of China, (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

A DOWNWARD OFFSET BARBELL TYPE WALKING BEAM COMPOSITIVELY BALANCE OIL PUMP									
for which the undersigned has executed/filed an application for patent in the United States of America on	ie 28, 2000								

- 1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of DOUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Date 2000-7. 15 Inventor				Witness _	Show jing	GAO	<u>Feijun</u> HE	_
Date 2000.7.25 Inventor	Xiangyun JI	Xiangyu	n JI	Witness _	shou jing	GAO	Feijun HF	
Date 200.7.35, Inventor	Shengeun YU	Shengen			Show ing	GAD	FeijunHE	
Date 2000.7. 25 Inventor	Renguan LUO	Renguan	Luo	Witness _	Shoujmg	GAO	Feijun HE	
Date 2000,7. S. Inventor	Weidong ZHAO		ZHAO		Show ing		FeijunHE	
Date 2000.7. X Inventor	Yuzhen WEI	Yu zhen	WEI		Short ing	GAO	FeijunHE	
	Wuanjiang ZHANG	Wuamjio	ung ZHANG					

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0238